
                            The Automated ScoreBook
             Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 01, 2006)
                                  All matches

     RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
     ALL MATCHES.........   (15-13)     ( 7-6 )     ( 6-6 )     ( 2-1 )
     CONFERENCE..........   (10-10)     ( 5-5 )     ( 5-5 )     ( 0-0 )
     NON-CONFERENCE......   ( 5-3 )     ( 2-1 )     ( 1-1 )     ( 2-1 )

                            |---------ATTACK----------| |--SET---| |----SERVE----|     |--DIG---| |------BLOCKING-------|
## STATS SUMMARY          G    K   K/G    E   TA    Pct    A   A/G   SA   SE  SA/G  RE  DIG   D/G  BS  BA Total   B/G  BE BHE Points
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
11 Bossow, Lara         110  246  2.24   68  483   .369   10  0.09   22   31  0.20   2   59  0.54   4  81    85  0.77   5   0  312.5
2  Nu'u, Ashley         110  113  1.03   33  259   .309 1448 13.16   12   21  0.11   0  194  1.76   6  62    68  0.62  11  20  162.0
8  Buth, Alex            84   25  0.30    9   53   .302    6  0.07   28   85  0.33   0   44  0.52   0   5     5  0.06   1   1   55.5
9  Griffin, Allie       106  486  4.58  191 1016   .290   62  0.58    6   15  0.06  27  213  2.01   5  72    77  0.73   4   0  533.0
1  Mann, Lynsey          41   36  0.88   14   76   .289    0  0.00    0    0  0.00   0    4  0.10   5  26    31  0.76   0   0   54.0
12 Sutherland, Amber    109  421  3.86  182  949   .252   43  0.39    8   42  0.07  44  290  2.66  13  30    43  0.39   2   1  457.0
4  Schaefer, Lauren     103  154  1.50   65  367   .243    5  0.05    0    0  0.00   0   20  0.19  11  77    88  0.85   5   3  203.5
10 Carr, Nicole         110  245  2.23  119  742   .170   37  0.34   12   13  0.11  38  284  2.58   8  31    39  0.35   3   1  280.5
14 VenHorst, Ashley      22    0  0.00    0    0   .000    3  0.14    1    4  0.05   0    9  0.41   0   0     0  0.00   0   0    1.0
16 Vinal, Therese        95    0  0.00    0    0   .000   14  0.15   24   30  0.25  22  227  2.39   0   0     0  0.00   0   0   24.0
77 Gibson, Mallori        8    6  0.75    8   28  -.071    0  0.00    0    3  0.00   0    3  0.38   0   2     2  0.25   0   0    7.0
6  Masumiya, Kelly       80    0  0.00    2    2 -1.000    5  0.06   13   13  0.16   2  111  1.39   0   0     0  0.00   0   0   13.0
   TEAM                                                                             14
   COLORADO............ 110 1732 15.75  691 3975   .262 1633 14.85  126  257  1.15 149 1458 13.25  52 386 245.0  2.23  32  26 2103.0
   Opponents........... 110 1637 14.88  665 4019   .242 1513 13.75  149  237  1.35 126 1262 11.47  70 536 338.0  3.07  65  15 2124.0

TEAM STATISTICS            CU      OPP       DATE          OPPONENT               W/L  SCORE  SCORE-BY-GAME                 ATTEND
--------------------------------------       ----------    ---------------------- ---  -----  ----------------------------- ------
ATTACK..............                       $ Aug 27     vs St. Peter's College    W     3-0   30-11,30-20,30-23                150
  Kills.............     1732     1637     $ Aug 27     at American University    W     3-0   30-22,30-16,30-26                267
  Errors............      691      665     Y Sep 08        #3 STANFORD UNIV         L   0-3   26-30,28-30,24-30               1025
  Total Attacks.....     3975     4019       Sep 09        CREIGHTON              W     3-1   30-25,35-33,26-30,30-20          640
  Attack Pct........     .262     .242       Sep 10        MARQUETTE              W     3-2   24-30,23-30,30-18,30-28,15-11    440
  Kills/Game........     15.7     14.9     * Sep 14     at #18 Texas                L   1-3   16-30,30-27,22-30,19-30         1570
SET.................                       * Sep 17        #1 NEBRASKA              L   0-3   22-30,20-30,23-30               1882
  Assists...........     1633     1513     * Sep 21        #8 MISSOURI              L   0-3   25-30,24-30,11-30                509
  Assists/Game......     14.8     13.8     * Sep 24     at Oklahoma               W     3-2   30-26,24-30,26-30,30-27,15-12    505
SERVE...............                       * Sept. 28   at Iowa State               L   0-3   26-30,28-30,21-30                602
  Aces..............      126      149     * Oct 01        KANSAS                   L   2-3   32-30,29-31,30-17,32-34,6-15     904
  Errors............      257      237     * Oct 05        BAYLOR                 W     3-2   30-15,24-30,30-26,30-32,15-8     510
  Aces/Game.........      1.1      1.4     * Oct 08     at Texas Tech               L   2-3   28-30,25-30,30-19,30-26,14-16    477
SERVE RECEPTIONS....                       * Oct 12        #20 KANSAS STATE       W     3-2   30-14,30-25,25-30,28-30,15-5     510
  Errors............      149      126     * Oct 16     at #24 Texas A&M          W     3-2   20-30,25-30,30-26,30-28,15-10   1243
  Errors/Game.......      1.4      1.1     * Oct 22        OKLAHOMA               W     3-0   30-24,30-28,30-25                420
DEFENSE.............                       * Oct 26        IOWA STATE             W     3-0   30-27,30-21,31-29                653
  Digs..............     1458     1262     * Oct 29     at #8 Missouri            W     3-2   20-30,30-28,23-30,30-27,15-12   2571
  Digs/Game.........     13.3     11.5     * Nov 02     at Kansas                 W     3-1   26-30,32-30,30-27,30-21          854
BLOCKING............                       * Nov 05        TEXAS TECH             W     3-0   30-25,30-23,30-19                796
  Block Solo........       52       70     * Nov 09        TEXAS                    L   2-3   27-30,33-31,23-30,30-25,15-17   1302
  Block Assist......      386      536     * Nov 12     at Baylor                 W     3-0   30-25,30-21,30-27                408
  Total Blocks......    245.0    338.0     * Nov 16     at Kansas State             L   2-3   30-19,21-30,30-28,23-30,16-18    708
  Blocks Per Game...      2.2      3.1     * Nov 19        TEXAS A&M                L   2-3   22-30,30-28,30-28,23-30,7-15    1864
  Block Errors......       32       65     * Nov 23     at #1 Nebraska              L   0-3   19-30,26-30,19-30               4113
BALL HANDLING ERRORS       26       15       Nov 25     vs Florida                  L   0-3   17-30,19-30,24-30                  -
ATTENDANCE..........                         Nov 26     vs Northern Colorado      W     3-0   30-20,30-24,30-22                  -
  Total.............    11455    16235       Dec 02     at Colorado State           L   1-3   30-26,24-30,19-30,27-30         2917
  Dates/Avg Per Date   13/881  12/1353
  Neutral site #/Avg     3/50
  Current win streak        0        -
  Home win streak...        0        -



                            The Automated ScoreBook
             Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 01, 2006)
                               Conference matches

     RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
     ALL MATCHES.........   (10-10)     ( 5-5 )     ( 5-5 )     ( 0-0 )
     CONFERENCE..........   (10-10)     ( 5-5 )     ( 5-5 )     ( 0-0 )
     NON-CONFERENCE......   ( 0-0 )     ( 0-0 )     ( 0-0 )     ( 0-0 )

                            |---------ATTACK----------| |--SET---| |----SERVE----|     |--DIG---| |------BLOCKING-------|
## STATS SUMMARY          G    K   K/G    E   TA    Pct    A   A/G   SA   SE  SA/G  RE  DIG   D/G  BS  BA Total   B/G  BE BHE Points
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
11 Bossow, Lara          82  187  2.28   43  363   .397    6  0.07   17   26  0.21   2   48  0.59   3  64    67  0.82   4   0  239.0
2  Nu'u, Ashley          82   88  1.07   24  199   .322 1051 12.82    8   14  0.10   0  139  1.70   4  47    51  0.62   9  15  123.5
1  Mann, Lynsey          32   28  0.88   10   60   .300    0  0.00    0    0  0.00   0    4  0.12   5  17    22  0.69   0   0   41.5
4  Schaefer, Lauren      77  118  1.53   46  265   .272    4  0.05    0    0  0.00   0   17  0.22   8  61    69  0.90   2   2  156.5
9  Griffin, Allie        79  361  4.57  158  778   .261   50  0.63    2   11  0.03  21  171  2.16   5  52    57  0.72   2   0  394.0
8  Buth, Alex            68   14  0.21    7   29   .241    3  0.04   24   70  0.35   0   32  0.47   0   2     2  0.03   0   1   39.0
12 Sutherland, Amber     82  298  3.63  145  703   .218   35  0.43    5   33  0.06  33  215  2.62   8  23    31  0.38   2   0  322.5
10 Carr, Nicole          82  167  2.04   87  535   .150   31  0.38    5    9  0.06  32  195  2.38   4  29    33  0.40   1   0  190.5
14 VenHorst, Ashley      14    0  0.00    0    0   .000    0  0.00    0    2  0.00   0    1  0.07   0   0     0  0.00   0   0    0.0
16 Vinal, Therese        74    0  0.00    0    0   .000   12  0.16   20   24  0.27  16  182  2.46   0   0     0  0.00   0   0   20.0
77 Gibson, Mallori        6    3  0.50    5   20  -.100    0  0.00    0    2  0.00   0    2  0.33   0   2     2  0.33   0   0    4.0
6  Masumiya, Kelly       54    0  0.00    2    2 -1.000    1  0.02   10   11  0.19   1   70  1.30   0   0     0  0.00   0   0   10.0
   TEAM                                                                             10
   COLORADO............  82 1264 15.41  527 2954   .249 1193 14.55   91  202  1.11 115 1076 13.12  37 297 185.5  2.26  21  18 1540.5
   Opponents...........  82 1204 14.68  496 2958   .239 1115 13.60  115  175  1.40  91  944 11.51  45 432 261.0  3.18  50  12 1580.0

TEAM STATISTICS            CU      OPP       DATE          OPPONENT               W/L  SCORE  SCORE-BY-GAME                 ATTEND
--------------------------------------       ----------    ---------------------- ---  -----  ----------------------------- ------
ATTACK..............                       * Sep 14     at #18 Texas                L   1-3   16-30,30-27,22-30,19-30         1570
  Kills.............     1264     1204     * Sep 17        #1 NEBRASKA              L   0-3   22-30,20-30,23-30               1882
  Errors............      527      496     * Sep 21        #8 MISSOURI              L   0-3   25-30,24-30,11-30                509
  Total Attacks.....     2954     2958     * Sep 24     at Oklahoma               W     3-2   30-26,24-30,26-30,30-27,15-12    505
  Attack Pct........     .249     .239     * Sept. 28   at Iowa State               L   0-3   26-30,28-30,21-30                602
  Kills/Game........     15.4     14.7     * Oct 01        KANSAS                   L   2-3   32-30,29-31,30-17,32-34,6-15     904
SET.................                       * Oct 05        BAYLOR                 W     3-2   30-15,24-30,30-26,30-32,15-8     510
  Assists...........     1193     1115     * Oct 08     at Texas Tech               L   2-3   28-30,25-30,30-19,30-26,14-16    477
  Assists/Game......     14.5     13.6     * Oct 12        #20 KANSAS STATE       W     3-2   30-14,30-25,25-30,28-30,15-5     510
SERVE...............                       * Oct 16     at #24 Texas A&M          W     3-2   20-30,25-30,30-26,30-28,15-10   1243
  Aces..............       91      115     * Oct 22        OKLAHOMA               W     3-0   30-24,30-28,30-25                420
  Errors............      202      175     * Oct 26        IOWA STATE             W     3-0   30-27,30-21,31-29                653
  Aces/Game.........      1.1      1.4     * Oct 29     at #8 Missouri            W     3-2   20-30,30-28,23-30,30-27,15-12   2571
SERVE RECEPTIONS....                       * Nov 02     at Kansas                 W     3-1   26-30,32-30,30-27,30-21          854
  Errors............      115       91     * Nov 05        TEXAS TECH             W     3-0   30-25,30-23,30-19                796
  Errors/Game.......      1.4      1.1     * Nov 09        TEXAS                    L   2-3   27-30,33-31,23-30,30-25,15-17   1302
DEFENSE.............                       * Nov 12     at Baylor                 W     3-0   30-25,30-21,30-27                408
  Digs..............     1076      944     * Nov 16     at Kansas State             L   2-3   30-19,21-30,30-28,23-30,16-18    708
  Digs/Game.........     13.1     11.5     * Nov 19        TEXAS A&M                L   2-3   22-30,30-28,30-28,23-30,7-15    1864
BLOCKING............                       * Nov 23     at #1 Nebraska              L   0-3   19-30,26-30,19-30               4113
  Block Solo........       37       45
  Block Assist......      297      432
  Total Blocks......    185.5    261.0
  Blocks Per Game...      2.3      3.2
  Block Errors......       21       50
BALL HANDLING ERRORS       18       12
ATTENDANCE..........
  Total.............     9350    13051
  Dates/Avg Per Date   10/935  10/1305
  Neutral site #/Avg      0/0
  Current win streak        0        -
  Home win streak...        0        -


